



285 SE Inner Loop
Suite 110
Georgetown, TX 78626
TEL 512.485.0020
FAX 512.485.0021
www.GarverUSA.com

February 6, 2023

Killeen-Fort Hood Regional Airport
ATTN: Mr. Michael Wilson
8101 S. Clear Creed Road, Box C
Killeen, Texas 76549

Re: Killeen-Fort Hood Regional Airport
Terminal Apron Rehabilitation Phase II City Bid 23-19
Recommendation of Award

Dear Mr. Wilson:

Bids were received for the "TERMINAL APRON REHBABILITATION PHASE II" project at the City of Killeen, Purchasing Division, 802 N. 2nd Street, Building E in Killeen, Texas 76541 at 2:15 p.m. on January 26, 2023. The bids have been checked for accuracy and for compliance with the contract documents. A tabulation of the bids received are enclosed with this letter.

Three (3) bids were received for the project. GDS LLC d.b.a. Ambrozi Contracting (Ambrozi) was the submitted low bidder for the project with a construction total of \$460,799.00 for the base bid and all additive alternate schedules. The project includes the Base Bid and three (3) Additive Alternates.

We believe that the bid submitted by Ambrozi is an acceptable bid for the Killeen-Fort Hood Regional Airport. We recommend that the construction contract for the "TERMINAL APRON REHBABILITATION PHASE II" be awarded to Ambrozi.

This project will be funded through the Killeen Aviation Department Passenger Facility Charge (PFC) program, and it is recommended that the following bid schedules be awarded: Base Bid and Additive Alternate 1. The total construction contract value would be \$392,099.00.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

GARVER, LLC

Jacob Green, P.E.
Attachments: Bid Tabulation

KILLEEN-FORT HOOD REGIONAL AIRPORT
TERMINAL APRON REHABILITATION PHASE II
 City of Killeen Bid 23-19
BID SUMMARY
BID OPENING: JANUARY 26, 2023 2:15 PM

BID SUMMARY					
DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate	GDS LLC d.b.a Ambrozi Contracting	TTG Utilities	Emerson Construction Company, INC.	
BASE BID	\$349,340.00	\$357,839.00	\$384,705.00	\$533,246.00	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1	\$131,330.00	\$34,260.00	\$48,535.00	\$45,680.00	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2	\$130,640.00	\$34,080.00	\$48,280.00	\$45,440.00	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3	\$132,710.00	\$34,620.00	\$49,045.00	\$46,160.00	
Total Additive Alternates	\$394,680.00	\$102,960.00	\$145,860.00	\$137,280.00	
Total Base Bids + Additive Alternates	\$744,020.00	\$460,799.00	\$530,565.00	\$670,526.00	

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

low bidder

	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
			PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
SAFETY AND	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$27,119.00	\$27,119.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00
CH PVC UNDERDRAIN	LF	320	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$72.00	\$23,040.00	\$45.00	\$14,400.00
ANOUT	EACH	2	\$1,470.00	\$2,940.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
	SY	680	\$40.00	\$27,200.00	\$59.00	\$40,120.00	\$45.00	\$30,600.00
	CY	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$52.00	\$15,600.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
GATE BASE COURSE (SS)	SY	790	\$90.00	\$71,100.00	\$54.00	\$42,660.00	\$69.50	\$54,905.00
ED CONCRETE	SY	790	\$210.00	\$165,900.00	\$232.00	\$183,280.00	\$180.00	\$142,200.00
NG REMOVAL	SF	400	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.30	\$920.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
				\$349,340.00		\$357,839.00		\$384,705.00

UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			low bidder			TTG Utilities 2nd low bidder	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LACE JOINT SEALANT	5,710	\$23.00	\$131,330.00	\$6.00	\$34,260.00	\$8.50	\$48,535.00		
			\$131,330.00				\$34,260.00		

Corrected Prices

UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			low bidder			TTG Utilities 2nd low bidder	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LACE JOINT SEALANT	5,680	\$23.00	\$130,640.00	\$6.00	\$34,080.00	\$8.50	\$48,280.00		
			\$130,640.00				\$34,080.00		
							\$48,280.00		

Corrected Prices

UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			low bidder			TTG Utilities 2nd low bidder	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LACE JOINT SEALANT	5,770	\$23.00	\$132,710.00	\$6.00	\$34,620.00	\$8.50	\$49,045.00		
			<u>\$132,710.00</u>		<u>\$34,620.00</u>		<u>\$49,045.00</u>		

Corrected Prices